07-31-2001	
	Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 792984 EET
PATENTS ONLY Our Ref.: 922-141 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lee C. HARRISON Benjamin J. O. KERR Edward TURNER Bryan J. DONOGHUE Tin LAM O 7/23/00/ Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other Execution Date: June 13, 15, and July 3, 2001	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>3Com Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza City: Santa Clara State/Country: California Zip: 95052-8145 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu A. Patent Application No(s). (1) Unknown (2) (3) OPPOPTSO Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) attached □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640	S.N. July 23, 2001 gnature Date ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [11]
07/26/2001 MBIZUNES 00000053 09909759 07/26/2001 MBIZUNES 00000053 09909759 02 ft:581	PATENT 544634

REEL: 012009 FRAME: 0115

WHEREAS I:

Lee Christian Harrison, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 4 Bankside Close, South Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford, Essex, CM3 5TT, England (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) have jointly with Edward Turner, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yew Lodge, Holyport Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 2EY, England, Bryan James Donoghue, a citizen of Great Britain. residing at 32 Ashtree Court, Granville Road, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL1 5VE, England, Tin Lam, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 15 Brookfield Avenue, London, NW7 2DB, England and Benjamin James Ogden Kerr, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 33 Nettle Gap Close, Wootton Fields. Northampton, NN6 6AH, England, have invented new and useful improvements in:

INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS NODE AND NETWORK NODE

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 0102508.9 in Great Britain on 1 February 2001.

an the bar was a standard and a stand a stand a standard was been been a standard where the standard of the standard standard of the standard s

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. I the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the

AGREED and executed as noted below:

15th Date June 2001 Name: Lee Christian Harrison P Gyn "HBR Witnessed by: ____

CHERIS

3445.WSD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Corporation page 2

and a second second

WHEREAS I:

Edward Turner, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yew Lodge, Holyport Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 2EY, England (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) have jointly with Lee Christian Harrison, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 4 Bankside Close, South Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford, Essex, CM3 5TT, England, Bryan James Donoghue, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 32 Ashtree Court, Granville Road, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL1 5VE, England, Tin Lam, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 15 Brookfield Avenue, London, NW7 2DB, England and Benjamin James Ogden Kerr, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 33 Nettle Gap Close, Wootton Fields, Northampton, NN6 6AH, England, have invented new and useful improvements in:

INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS NODE AND NETWORK NODE

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 0102508.9 in Great Britain on 1 February 2001.

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. I the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Name: Edward Turner

Edward Turner Date July 7.,

Witnessed by:

VICTORIA GRIFFITHS.

3445 WSD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Corporation page 2

WHEREAS I:

Bryan James Donoghue. a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 32 Ashtree Court, Granville Road, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL1 5VE, England (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) have jointly with Lee Christian Harrison, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 4 Bankside Close, South Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford, Essex, CM3 5TT, England, Edward Turner, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yew Lodge, Holyport Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 2EY, England, Tin Lam, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 15 Brookfield Avenue, London, NW7 2DB, England and Benjamin James Ogden Kerr, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 33 Nettle Gap Close, Wootton Fields, Northampton, NN6 6AH, England, have invented new and useful improvements in:

INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS NODE AND NETWORK NODE

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 0102508.9 in Great Britain on 1 February 2001.

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. I the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the

AGREED and executed as noted below:

<u>Bayer James Donog Care</u>. <u>13rh</u> France 2001. Name: Bryan James Donoghue Date

Witnessed by: 3.P. Stry. 13/6/01 JOHN STUBLEY

3445.WSD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Corporation page 2

WHEREAS I:

Tin Lam, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 15 Brookfield Avenue, London, NW7 2DB, England (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) have jointly with Lee Christian Harrison, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 4 Bankside Close, South Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford. Essex, CM3 5TT, England, Edward Turner, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yew Lodge, Holyport Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 2EY, England, Bryan James Donoghue, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 32 Ashtree Court, Granville Road, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL1 5VE, England and Benjamin James Ogden Kerr, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 33 Nettle Gap Close, Wootton Fields, Northampton, NN6 6AH, England, have invented new and useful improvements in:

INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS NODE AND NETWORK NODE

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 0102508.9 in Great Britain on 1 February 2001.

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. I the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the

AGREED and executed as noted below:

13/06/01 Date Name: Tin Lam

Witnessed by:

ARPONETER 13/6/01

3445.WSD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Corporation page 2

WHEREAS I:

Benjamin James Ogden Kerr. a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 33 Nettle Gap Close, Wootton Fields, Northampton, NN6 6AH, England (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) have jointly with Lee Christian Harrison, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 4 Bankside Close. South Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford, Essex, CM3 5TT, England, Edward Turner, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yew Lodge, Holyport Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire. SL6 2EY, England, Bryan James Donoghue, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 32 Ashtree Court, Granville Road, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL1 5VE, England and Tin Lam, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 15 Brookfield Avenue, London, NW7 2DB, England, have invented new and useful improvements in:

INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS NODE AND NETWORK NODE

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 0102508.9 in Great Britain on 1 February 2001.

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. I the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the

AGREED and executed as noted below:

106/01

Name: Benjamin James Ogden Kerr

Date

3445.WSD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Corporation page 2

RECORDED: 07/23/2001